

Civ DJ 645/25

MANOJ KUMAR BIRLA Vs. RAJ KUMAR THAKRAL

30.07.2025

Present: Sh. N. Sagar Varma, Id counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Perusal of record shows that court fees has not been paid by plaintiff in this matter and he has moved one application under Order 33 CPC. Issue notice of same to opposite side for next date of hearing.

SDM concerned is also directed to file report regarding financial status of plaintiff on next date of hearing.

Put up on **23.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/30.07.2025