

Civ DJ 645/25

MANOJ KUMAR BIRLA Vs. RAJ KUMAR THAKRAL

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. N. Sagar Varma and Ms. Priyanka Varma, Ld counsels
for plaintiff.

In this matter, application u/o 33 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff and notice of the same was issued to opposite side as well as to SDM concerned, however, despite service neither opposite side is present nor any official from SDM Office is present. In these circumstances, notice be issued to SDM concerned for next date with direction to comply the previous order.

Put up on 14.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.09.2025