

Civ DJ 645/25

MANOJ KUMAR BIRLA Vs. RAJ KUMAR THAKRAL

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. N. Sagar Varma and Ms. Priyanka Varma, Ld counsels for plaintiff.

Bailiff Hem Chand from the Office of SDM, Rajouri Garden. He files the report, same is perused and he is discharged.

As per report filed on behalf of SDM concerned, plaintiff is not residing at the given address. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file on record the amended memo of parties whereby current address of plaintiff shall be filed on record.

Put up on 26.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.10.2025