

Civ DJ 645/25

MANOJ KUMAR BIRLA Vs. RAJ KUMAR THAKRAL

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Mourya, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

On the last date of hearing, it was submitted on behalf of plaintiff that current address of plaintiff shall be filed on record, however, one more opportunity is being sought for the same. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

Put up on **08.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/26.11.2025