

Civ DJ 645/25

MANOJ KUMAR BIRLA Vs. RAJ KUMAR THAKRAL

08.12.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Verma, Id. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that one application under Order 33 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff and report received *qua* the same from SDM concerned. As per said report, address of plaintiff is not correct. In view of said report, opportunity was granted to plaintiff to file his current address, however, despite repeated opportunity, same has not been filed. One last and final opportunity is sought for the same on the ground that plaintiff is not contacting the Id.counsel. Put up for filing of fresh address of plaintiff as last and final opportunity on next date of hearing.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/08.12.2025