

Civ DJ 645/25

MANOJ KUMAR BIRLA Vs. RAJ KUMAR THAKRAL

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. N. Sagar Varma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Affidavit regarding current address of plaintiff is filed on record. In this matter, one application under Order 33 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff, however, today it is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff is not pressing the said application. In view of same, said application is disposed of as not pressed.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff shall file the court fees within a period of two weeks. Subject to filing of court fees, PF and RC, summons of suit be issued to the defendant for next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **01.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/16.03.2026