

Civ DJ 645/25

MANOJ KUMAR BIRLA Vs. RAJ KUMAR THAKRAL

01.06.2026

Present: Ms. Deepti, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks one opportunity on the ground that there has been bereavement in the family of Ld. Main counsel of the plaintiff.

Vide order dated 16.03.2026, the plaintiff was granted two weeks' time to file the requisite Court fee, however, perusal of record shows that till date the Court fee has not been filed by the plaintiff in terms of the said order. In the interest of justice and considering the request made by Ld. Proxy counsel, the matter is adjourned for today.

Now to come up on 21.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026